$S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

SCHEDULE 10

IMMIGRATION BAIL

PART 2

AMENDMENTS TO OTHER ACTS

Nationality, Immigration and Asylum Act 2002 (c. 41)

- 37 (1) Section 71 (asylum seeker: residence etc restriction) is amended as follows.
 - (2) In subsection (2)—
 - (a) for the words from "restriction" to "restrictions)" substitute "condition which may be imposed under Schedule 10 to the Immigration Act 2016", and
 - (b) for "that Schedule" substitute "Schedule 2 to the Immigration Act 1971".

(3) In subsection (3)—

- (a) for "restriction" in each place substitute "condition",
- (b) for "paragraph 21 of that Schedule" substitute "Schedule 10 to the Immigration Act 2016", and
- (c) for "that Schedule" substitute "Schedule 2 to the Immigration Act 1971".

(4) In subsection (4) for "restriction" substitute "condition".